

**SPL 25 O)f 2024**

**Order No. 05**

**dated 03.08.2024**

Accused Vikash Kumar Sharma is produced from P.C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C.

Fix **17.08.2024** for **Production and I.O."Report**

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691

Special Court under POCSO Act  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah