

Order No. 06
dated 17.08.2024

Accused Vikash Kumar Sharma is produced from J.C. I.O. submits a intermediate report of progress of investigation and praying for J.C. of the accused.. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **05.09.2024** for **Production and I.O."Report**

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691

Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah