

Spl 25/2024

Order No. 07
dated 05.09.2024

Accused **Vikash Kumar Sharma** is produced from J.C.

On behalf of the accused Ld. Lawyer files a petition praying for bail.

Heard.

Perused the record.

Considering the gravity of the offence , I am not at all inclined to release the accused person on bail.

Hence , the prayer for bail stands rejected.

Fix **30.09.2024** for **Production and I.O.'s report.**

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691

Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah