

Spl 25/2024

Order No. 08
dated 30.09.2024

Accused **Vikash Kumar Sharma** is produced from J.C.

IO J.B.Mukhia submits charge sheet and other relevant xerox documents against the accused u/s 137(2) of BNS and section 6 of POCSO Act vide charge sheet no. 122/2024.

Perused the charge sheet , CD and other relevant xerox documents attached with charge sheet.

Cognizance of the offence is **taken**.

Copy of the charge sheet and other relevant xerox documents attached with charge sheet are supplied to the accused u/s 230 of BNSS.

On behalf of the accused Ld. Lawyer appears by filing fresh vakalatnama. Regular PO is on leave.

Fix **07.11.2024** for **Production and consideration of charge**.

Accused is as before.

Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C