

**Special Trial No. 01 (11)2024**  
**Special Case No. 25 of 2024**  
**Entally PS case No. 143 dated 11.07.2024**  
**(CIS-25/2024)**

**Order no. 2 dated 23.12.2024.**

Accused person namely Vikash Kumar Sharma is produced from JC.

Fresh vokalatnama is filed for the accused along with a bail petition.

Ld. Special PP is present.

As per order dated 07.11.2024 today is fixed for evidence of victim.

The victim could not turn up today.

I think that she is the most vital witness of this case and the case should be started by recording her evidence.

I am also of the view that without perusing the evidence of the victim, the bail petition can not be considered.

Accordingly, fix **16.01.2025** for evidence of victim.

Bail petition as filed be kept with the record.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).