

Spl 25/2024
SPL (T) 01(11)2024

Order No. 03
dated 16.01.2025

Accused **Vikash Kumar Sharma** is produced from J.C.

No witness turned up. The case is adjourned today.

Fix **07.02.2025** for **Evidence of Victim.**

Accused is as before.

Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C