

**SPL T 01(11)2024**  
**SPL 25/2024**

**Order No. 07**  
**dated 08.04.2025**

Accused **Vikash Kumar Sharma** is present by filing hazira .

Father of victim is examined as PW 3 ,cross examined in full and discharged .

During his examination ,signature in the seizure list is marked as Exbt P-6/1(3).

Fix **21.05.2025** for **further evidence**.

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah