

SPL (T) 01(11)2024

Order No. 10
dated 13.08.2025

Accused **Vikash Kumar Sharma** is present by filing hazira .
Dr. Monideepa Barua is examined as pw 5 ,cross
examination is declined .

Fix **24.09.2025** for **evidence of furthe PW**

Accused is as before.

Anirban Das (WB00691)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah