

**SPL T 01(11)2024**  
**SPL 25/2024**

**Order No. 11**  
**dated 24.09.2025**

On behalf of the accused **Vikash Kumar Sharma** , Ld. Lawyer files a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Dr. Rahit Sarkar is examined as PW 6 ,cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW 6, consent letter and medical examination report are marked as Exbt P-9(6) and Exbt P-10(6) respectively.

Fix **11.12.2025** for **evidence of further PW.**

Accused is as before.

Anirban Das (WB00691)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah