

SPL T 01(11)2024
SPL 25/2024

Order No. 13
dated 06.02.2026

The accused **Vikash Kumar Sharma** is present by filing hazira. Jit Bahadur Mukhia is examined as pw 7 ,cross examined In full and discharged .

During his examination statement , formal FIR ,rescue memo , memo of arrest and inspection memo ,transit warrant , seizure list and zimmanama are marked as Exbt.P-4/1(7) ,Exbt.P-5/1(7) ,Exbt.P-11(7) , Exbt.P-12(7) ,Exbt.P-13(7) ,Exbt.P-6/2(7) and Exbt.P-7/1(7) respectively. Fix **17.02.2026** for Examination of accused u/s 351 BNSS

Accused is as before.

Anirban Das (WB00691)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah